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M-20 Series
Accurate, Rapid, Reliable and Quiet

Rugged high-quality construction meets applicable engineering

standards Operational from low pressure up to 10 bar

Excellent regulating capabilities for a wide range

The M-20 series is a line of composite material, diaphragm-operated of flow rates from drip (500 1/h) up to maximum flow

hydraulic control valves with a working pressure up to 10 bar.

The polypropylene construction is suitable for industrial installations in
mining and processing plants.

The M-20 utilizes the elliptic shaped diaphragm for a smooth and accurate
closing and opening over a wide range of flows, with drip-tight sealing.

It integrates well with a wide variety of regulating control pilots, solenoids
and control accessories.

The M-20 is compatibly designed for water level control, flow control,
electric & remote control, pressure reducing & pressure sustaining operation,
in addition to a full range of tailor-made solutions. The control valve
combines high flow capacity with exceptional hydraulic performance.
Positive drip-tight sealing is guaranteed by the elliptic diaphragm design
and its resilient sealing surface.

Highly reliable operation and durable over time

Quick-reaction operation

Rapid response to changes in flow rate

Designed to reduce cavitation

Silent operation

Low head losses

Wide range of connections:

Unique in the R-20 Series Flanged, Threaded and Grooved
Available in sizes up to 8"
Separate double chamber for 6"-8" valves Simple mechanism

Easy inline maintenance

About A.R..

AR is a leading manufacturer and provider of solutions for the protection and control of liquid transmission systems.
The company manufactures and markets its world renowned comprehensive line of air valves, check valves, and unmeasured flow
reducers as well as exceptional performance hydraulic control valves. AR.l. is known throughout the world for its expertise, service
and uncompromising quality — AR.l. Redefining Reliability

Control Valve Applications
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Product Range

lydraulic Control Valves

M-20R

Pressure Reducing Valve

Maintains a constant downstream pressure regardless of upstream
pressure or flow rate fluctuations. The set point of reduced pressure is
adjustable by a 2-way or 3-way pilot valve.

A spring-loaded diaphragm inside the pilot reacts according to
downstream pressure changes. The pressure fluctuations are
compensated by the gradual opening and closing of the valve.

M-20S

Pressure Sustaining/Relief Valve

The pressure sustaining component maintains the minimum preset
upstream pressure regardless of changes in the downstream pressure
or in the flow rate. The pressure relief is a sustaining valve that releases
excess flow from the system.

M-20 Q

Quick Reacting Pressure Relief Valve
The valve opens instantly to high pressure readings, but closes slowly
to protect the system against excessive pressure.

M-20 SR

Pressure Sustaining Reducing Valve

The combined operation of the two pilots sustains a constant pressure
upstream of the valve, and at the same time, reduces the downstream
to a preset pressure. Both pilots have spring-loaded diaphragms. One
pilot is sensitive to upstream pressure and the other to downstream
pressure. The valve opens or closes gradually to maintain both
required pressures simultaneously.

M-20 E

Electric Control Valve

The electric valves are used for remote commands by solenoids in a
normally opened or closed position, and can operate in combination
with all the hydraulic pilot applications.

Control Pilot Valves

ARL.. offers a variety of pressure and flow regulating control pilots,
suitable for working pressures from 0.3 bar to 16 bar. This wide range
of pilots is suitable for two and three-way control circuits, either in
stainless steel or reinforced PP

The series of control pilots are outstanding in their innovation,
accuracy, reliability and simplicity.
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Technical Specifications

Size

1%" (40 mm)

2"N (50 mm)

2"S (50-80-50 mm)
2"S (50-80-50 mm)
2"S (50-80-50 mm)
24" (65 mm)

3”N (80 mm)

3N (80 mm)

3”N (80 mm)

3"S (80-100-80 mm)
3"S (80-100-80 mm)
3"S (80-100-80 mm)
4" (100 mm)

4" (100 mm)

4" (100 mm)

6" (150 mm)

6" (150 mm)

8" (200 mm)

End
Connection

Threaded
Threaded
Threaded

Union (SW)
Solvent welding
Threaded
Threaded
Grooved
Flanged
Threaded
Grooved
Flanged
Threaded
Grooved
Flanged
Solvent welding
Flanged
Flanged

| Dimensions (mm) |Weight

Length

180
190
237
330
277
259
277
277
282
310
310
315
350
350
356
494
424
502

Width

140
140
166
166
166
166
166
166
198
240
240
240
240
240
240
339
339
340

Height

105
108
105
116
112
112
121
112
198
168
154
208
181
166
228
281
258
340

(Kg) Chamber

Volume (ml)

0.7 94
0.7 94
13 150
1.8 150
1.6 150
1.5 150
15 150
13 150
33 150
3.6 400
32 400
43 400
39 400
35 400

7 400
17 2300
15 2300
18 2300

Control | Hydraulic Performance

Pressure (bar)

Working

0.5-10
0.5-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10
0.4-10

K=Q /NBp  Where Q=Flow Rate (m3/h), AP=Pressure loss across the valve (bar), when fully open

Diaphragm Working Pressure

Diaphragm Model

Low pressure

Default

Working Pressure

0.2 -5 (bar)

0.4-10 (bar)

* Other diaphragm materials available on request
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OPTIMAL FLOW SOLUTIONS

10

Flowrate [m3/h]

100

1000

Kv

40
51
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
240
240
240
240
240
240
542
542
607

Suitable for 142" - 4"

Suitable for 6" - 8"
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