

Mining Hydraulic Control Valves

M-20 Diaphragm Valves | PN10







MINING DIAPHRAGM VALVES [PN10]

M-20 Series

Accurate, Rapid, Reliable and Quiet

Rugged high-quality construction meets applicable engineering standards

The M-20 series is a line of composite material, diaphragm-operated hydraulic control valves with a working pressure up to 10 bar. The polypropylene construction is suitable for industrial installations in mining and processing plants.

The M-20 utilizes the elliptic shaped diaphragm for a smooth and accurate closing and opening over a wide range of flows, with drip-tight sealing. It integrates well with a wide variety of regulating control pilots, solenoids and control accessories.

The M-20 is compatibly designed for water level control, flow control, electric & remote control, pressure reducing & pressure sustaining operation, in addition to a full range of tailor-made solutions. The control valve combines high flow capacity with exceptional hydraulic performance. Positive drip-tight sealing is guaranteed by the elliptic diaphragm design and its resilient sealing surface.

Unique in the R-20 Series

Available in sizes up to 8" Separate double chamber for 6"-8" valves





About A.R.I.

A.R.I. is a leading manufacturer and provider of solutions for the protection and control of liquid transmission systems.

The company manufactures and markets its world renowned comprehensive line of air valves, check valves, and unmeasured flow reducers as well as exceptional performance hydraulic control valves. A.R.I. is known throughout the world for its expertise, service and uncompromising quality – A.R.I. Redefining Reliability

Control Valve Applications







M-20 R

Pressure Reducing Valve

Maintains a constant downstream pressure regardless of upstream pressure or flow rate fluctuations. The set point of reduced pressure is adjustable by a 2-way or 3-way pilot valve.

A spring-loaded diaphragm inside the pilot reacts according to downstream pressure changes. The pressure fluctuations are compensated by the gradual opening and closing of the valve.

M-20 S

Pressure Sustaining/Relief Valve

The pressure sustaining component maintains the minimum preset upstream pressure regardless of changes in the downstream pressure or in the flow rate. The pressure relief is a sustaining valve that releases excess flow from the system.

M-20 Q

Quick Reacting Pressure Relief Valve

The valve opens instantly to high pressure readings, but closes slowly to protect the system against excessive pressure.

M-20 SR

Pressure Sustaining Reducing Valve

The combined operation of the two pilots sustains a constant pressure upstream of the valve, and at the same time, reduces the downstream to a preset pressure. Both pilots have spring-loaded diaphragms. One pilot is sensitive to upstream pressure and the other to downstream pressure. The valve opens or closes gradually to maintain both required pressures simultaneously.

M-20 E

Electric Control Valve

The electric valves are used for remote commands by solenoids in a normally opened or closed position, and can operate in combination with all the hydraulic pilot applications.

Control Pilot Valves

A.R.I. offers a variety of pressure and flow regulating control pilots, suitable for working pressures from 0.3 bar to 16 bar. This wide range of pilots is suitable for two and three-way control circuits, either in stainless steel or reinforced PP.

The series of control pilots are outstanding in their innovation, accuracy, reliability and simplicity.



Technical Information

Technical Specifications

Size	End Connection	Dimensions (mm)			Weight	Control	Hydraulic Performance	
		Length	Width	Height	(Kg)	Chamber Volume (ml)	Working Pressure (bar)	Kv
1½" (40 mm)	Threaded	180	140	105	0.7	94	0.5-10	40
2"N (50 mm)	Threaded	190	140	108	0.7	94	0.5-10	51
2"S (50-80-50 mm)	Threaded	237	166	105	1.3	150	0.4-10	91
2"S (50-80-50 mm)	Union (SW)	330	166	116	1.8	150	0.4-10	91
2"S (50-80-50 mm)	Solvent welding	277	166	112	1.6	150	0.4-10	91
2½" (65 mm)	Threaded	259	166	112	1.5	150	0.4-10	91
3"N (80 mm)	Threaded	277	166	121	1.5	150	0.4-10	91
3"N (80 mm)	Grooved	277	166	112	1.3	150	0.4-10	91
3"N (80 mm)	Flanged	282	198	198	3.3	150	0.4-10	91
3"S (80-100-80 mm)	Threaded	310	240	168	3.6	400	0.4-10	240
3"S (80-100-80 mm)	Grooved	310	240	154	3.2	400	0.4-10	240
3"S (80-100-80 mm)	Flanged	315	240	208	4.3	400	0.4-10	240
4" (100 mm)	Threaded	350	240	181	3.9	400	0.4-10	240
4" (100 mm)	Grooved	350	240	166	3.5	400	0.4-10	240
4" (100 mm)	Flanged	356	240	228	7	400	0.4-10	240
6" (150 mm)	Solvent welding	494	339	281	17	2300	0.4-10	542
6" (150 mm)	Flanged	424	339	258	15	2300	0.4-10	542
8" (200 mm)	Flanged	502	340	340	18	2300	0.4-10	607

Suitable for 1½" - 4"

Suitable for 6" - 8"



 $K_v = Q/\sqrt{\Delta p}$ Where Q=Flow Rate (m3/h), ΔP =Pressure loss across the valve (bar), when fully open

Diaphragm Working Pressure

Diaphragm Model	Working Pressure			
Low pressure	0.2 - 5 (bar)			
Default	0.4 - 10 (bar)			
* Other diaphragm materials available on request				

Flow Charts



